

fundred baos of corn to Nashington's starving army at Valley Forge after the colonists had consistently efused to aid their

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida, WI 54155



six nations and the Colors of Pennsylvania a new cation the United States was

RESOLUTION # 7-1-88-C

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States; and,
- WHEREAS. The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin; and,
- WHEREAS. The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council; and,
- WHEREAS. The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has played a role in various historical events in the United States history;, and,
- The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has provided a government WHEREAS, model under the Iroquois Confederation for which the United States founding fathers used to formulate a representative government;,
- The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is celebrating the 1838 WHEREAS. Treaty of Buffalo Creek for is past influence.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wish to record this date of July 1, 1988 as the official Sesquicentennial date.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has encased a time capsule this date to be opened on July 1, 2088. Various documents and memorabilia are enclosed to commemorate this celebration.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The Oneida Tribal government extend a suitable celebration to open the time capsule and commemorate this historical event.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 1st day of July, 1988; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 members for; 0 against; 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee

ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN